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End of Short Week—Friday, January 6, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#17
Bible Verse:	 Timothy Frerking— John 15:7
Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer: The Seventh Petition and Conclusion		

	 Joseph Schneider— The Seventh Petition, what does this           	
			           mean?

Dane Petersen —The Conclusion, What does this mean?
	 Chapel Liturgist: Anders Rhode
	 Chapel Prayers: Sarah May

Second Quarter Report Cards – Today second quarter report cards 
were sent home with your child.  Please go over the report card with 
your son or daughter and discuss those areas where there has been 
success and areas where improvement is needed.  All report cards 
include a photocopy for you to keep. Copies of the Latin grade and the 
Drawing class evaluations should be taken out of the report card and 
kept by you; we have copies on file. Please sign and return the report 
card to your child’s teacher on Monday, January 9.  

Bee Specific!! Our Bee season is upon us!  The Academy Spelling Bee 
will take place on Wednesday, January 11, 2012, at 2:15pm in Loehe 
Hall, the district Spelling Bee will be Tuesday, January 17, 2012, at 
8:00am at Templeton Middle School and the National Geographic Bee 
will be on Friday, January 13, 2012, at 2:15pm also in Loehe Hall. Come 
and cheer the students on! The Spelling Bee is open to all fifth through 
eighth graders and the National Geographic Bee is open to all fourth 
through eighth graders.

January 20th Family Fish Fry – 
“Stars and Planets for Signs and Seasons”
This month’s study remembers the season of Epiphany. “Bethlehem 
Star” (60 Minutes” recounts the astronomical narrative of our Savior’s 
birth.

Upcoming Auction.  Please mark your calendars for the upcoming 
Goods and Services Auction on Sunday, February 26, 2012.  Please sign 
up to donate an item or service for the auction.  Auction donation forms 
are located in the Narthex at the SCRIP counter.  Bringing guests and 
friends to bid on items is a tremendous benefit to the academy.  Please 
contact the church office or Karen Frerking at 262-966-9978 to sign up 
for tickets.  Thank you.



Dates to Remember –
Fri. Jan. 6 Report Cards sent home
Wed. Jan. 11 Academy Spelling Bee at 2:15pm.
Fri Jan 13. Hot lunch/ National Geographic Bee at 2:15pm.
Tues. Jan. 17 District Spelling Bee at 8am.
Fri. Jan. 20 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm.
Sun. Jan 22. Academy Choir Sings for Both Services
Wed. Jan. 25 4K-4th field trip
Fri. Jan. 27 Hot lunch
Sun. Jan. 29 Academy Open House
Mon. Jan. 30 No School


